CALENDARI 19-04-2025 11:23

Temporada: 2024/2025
Esport: Handbol
Categoria: Benjami Masculi
Grup: Nivell 1 Grup Unic
Data Local Visitant Pista Hora
1
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre
19/10/2024 CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC CH MONTORNES 10:00
Hereus
SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan
19/10/2024 CH VILAMAJOR BLAU BM LA ROCA 3 12:30
ape
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can
19/10/2024 CH LA GARRIGA CH CANOVELLES 10:45
Noguera
19/10/2024 CH CARDEDEU CJHB MATARO GROC CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal 10:30
SM - Pavellé Josep Llavina i
19/10/2024 CH PALAUTORDERA VERD CH SANT FOST 10:30

Esteve (Palautordera)
AEH LES FRANQUESES KH7 FBMG FERRAN

19/10/2024 CORRO AVALL-Pavello 10:15
VERD CASTILLO
KH7 FBMG PABLO sense
19/10/2024 DESCANSA A DESIGNAR
GUIJARRO hora
2
KH7 FBMG PABLO AEH LES FRANQUESES
26/10/2004 GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 10:15
GUIJARRO VERD
KH7 FBMG FERRAN
26/10/2004 CH PALAUTORDERA VERD GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 10:15
CASTILLO
26/10/2004 CH SANT FOST CH CARDEDEU ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.2  11:15
26/10/2004 CJHB MATARO GROC CH LA GARRIGA MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 10:15
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La
26/10/2004 CH CANOVELLES CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC T 12:15
ona
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels
26/10/2004 CH MONTORNES CH VILAMAJOR BLAU 09:00
Catanyers s/n
26/10/2004 BM LA ROCA DESCANSA A DESIGNAR 00:00
3
sense
09/11/2024 CH VILAMAJOR BLAU DESCANSA A DESIGNAR h
ora
GARRIGA LA - Pista de Can
09/11/2024 CH LA GARRIGA CH SANT FOST " 12:00
a
KH7 FBMG FERRAN
09/11/2024 CH CARDEDEU CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00
CASTILLO
KH7 FBMG PABLO SM - Pavellé Josep Llavina i
09/11/2024 CH PALAUTORDERA VERD 13:00

GUIJARRO Esteve (Palautordera)



AEH LES FRANQUESES

09/11/2024
VERD

09/11/2024

09/11/2024

16/11/2024

16/11/2024

16/11/2024
16/11/2024

16/11/2024

16/11/2024

16/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

23/11/2024

30/11/2024

30/11/2024

30/11/2024
30/11/2024

30/11/2024

30/11/2024

30/11/2024

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

BM LA ROCA

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

DESCANSA

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CANOVELLES
CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CORRO D AVALL - Espai Can

11:00
Prat
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels
09:00
Catanyers s/n
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre
10:00

Hereus

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:30

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:30

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  09:00
MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 10:15
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

11:30
Tona

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
ROCA - Pavell6 Joaquin

10:15
Planas (PN)
SA VILAMAJOR-Pavellé Joan

11:00
Sape
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

09:30
Noguera
CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

11:15
Tona
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels

09:30
Catanyers s/n
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

09:00

Hereus

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 10:00

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 10:00

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  12:00
MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 12:45

CORRO AVALL-Pavello 10:15

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
ROCA - Pavellé Joaquin

Planas (PN)

09:00



10

18/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

14/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

21/12/2024

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

11/01/2025

18/01/2025

18/01/2025

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU
CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC
CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH SANT FOST

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan

17:30
Sape

sense

A DESIGNAR
hora

CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 10:00
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

10:30
Tona
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels

09:00
Catanyers s/n
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

09:00
Hereus
GRANOLLERS-Pav Mcpal

09:00
Tub
GRANOLLERS-Pav Mcpal

11:30
Tub
ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  10:30
SM - Pavellé Josep Llavina i

12:30

Esteve (Palautordera)
CORRO D AVALL - Espai Can

12:30
Prat

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
ROCA - Pavellé Joaquin

11:30

Planas (PN)

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan

11:15
Sape
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

10:00
Noguera

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.2  10:30

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 09:00

CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

09:45
Tona

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

11:00

Hereus

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:30

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:30



11

12

13

18/01/2025

18/01/2025

29/03/2025

18/01/2025

18/01/2025

25/01/2025

21/01/2025

25/01/2025
25/01/2025

25/01/2025

25/01/2025

25/01/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

01/02/2025

08/02/2025

08/02/2025

08/02/2025

08/02/2025

08/02/2025

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH LA GARRIGA

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA
DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CARDEDEU

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  12:30
SM - Pavell6 Josep Llavina i

12:15
Esteve (Palautordera)
CORRO AVALL-Pavello 16:00

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
ROCA - Pavell6 Joaquin

10:00

Planas (PN)

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan
12:50
Sape

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 18:00

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  10:00
A DESIGNAR 00:00
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

11:15
Tona
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels 1
Catanyers s/n
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

Hereus

6:00

10:00

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan

10:10
Sape
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

10:00
Noguera
CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00
SM - Pavell6 Josep Llavina i

10:00
Esteve (Palautordera)
CORRO AVALL-Pavello 09:00

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
ROCA - Pavellé Joaquin

09:00
Planas (PN)

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  11:00

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 09:00
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

11:40
Tona
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels 0

Catanyers s/n

9:00



14

15

16

17

08/02/2025

08/02/2025

15/02/2025

15/02/2025

15/02/2025

15/02/2025
15/02/2025

15/02/2025

15/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

22/02/2025

01/03/2025

29/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

08/03/2025

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

CH MONTORNES

BM LA ROCA

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC
CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

DESCANSA

DESCANSA

CH SANT FOST
KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CARDEDEU

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

BM LA ROCA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

DESCANSA

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES

VERD

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

SE PALAU-Pav Quatre
Hereus

09:00

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 13:00

MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels
Catanyers s/n 10:00
ROCA - Pavell6 Joaquin

Planas (PN)

CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

Tona

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 11:30
ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n®.2 12:00

10:00

09:30

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 13:00

A DESIGNAR 00:00
CORRO AVALL-Pavello 10:15
SM PALAU -Pista Esp. Joan

10:30
Cafiellas
CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

11:30
Noguera
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

10:15
Hereus

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavell6 Joan

11:15
Sape

sense

A DESIGNAR
hora

sense
A DESIGNAR
hora

ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  11:00

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:15

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 11:15

ROCA - Pavellé Joaquin

Planas (PN)

CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

Tona

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 11:15

11:00

11:15

CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal  09:00



18

19

20

08/03/2025

08/03/2025

08/03/2025

08/03/2025

08/03/2025

08/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025
15/03/2025

15/03/2025

22/03/2025

23/03/2025

22/03/2025

22/03/2025

22/03/2025

22/03/2025

22/03/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

DESCANSA

CJHB MATARO GROC
CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CANOVELLES

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD
CH SANT FOST

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

CH CANOVELLES
CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD
DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CJHB MATARO GROC

GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

09:30
Noguera
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

09:00
Hereus

MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels
09:00

Catanyers s/n

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavellé Joan

09:30
Sape

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
SM - Pavell6 Josep Llavina i

11:30

Esteve (Palautordera)

CORRO AVALL-Pista Coberta 09:00

GRANOLLERS-Pav Mcpal

12:30
Tub
ROCA - Pavell6 Joaquin

10:00
Planas (PN)

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora

MATARO-Pav Teresa M Roca 10:15

AJORNAT 00:00
GRANOLLERS-Pav Mcpal

12:30
Tub
SE PALAU-Pav Quatre

09:00
Hereus
MONTORNES C/ Sorralet dels

09:00
Catanyers s/n
CANOVELLES-Pav Mcpal La

11:15
Tona
SA VILAMAJOR-Pavellé Joan

10:30
Sape
SM - Pavell6 Josep Llavina i

09:00
Esteve (Palautordera)
A DESIGNAR 00:00
GARRIGA LA-Pav Can

10:00
Noguera
SM - Pavellé Josep Llavina i

12:45
Esteve (Palautordera)

sense
A DESIGNAR

hora
CORRO AVALL-Pavello 09:00
ST FOST-Pavello Mcpal n°.1  09:00



21

22

23

24

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

05/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

26/04/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

03/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025

10/05/2025
10/05/2025

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

CH CANOVELLES

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU
CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CARDEDEU
CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

BM LA ROCA

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH SANT FOST

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES

CH CANOVELLES
CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC
CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 13:10

GRANOLLERS-Annexe Palau 12:05

ROCA - Pavellé Joaquin
Planas (PN)

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR

11:15

00:00

00:00

sense
hora
00:00
sense
hora
sense
hora
sense
hora

00:00

sense
hora

sense
hora

00:00

00:00

sense
hora

sense
hora

00:00

sense
hora
sense
hora
sense
hora
sense
hora
00:00
00:00



25

26

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

15/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

24/05/2025

31/05/2025

31/05/2025

29/04/2025

12/04/2025

31/05/2025

02/04/2025

08/04/2025

CH LA GARRIGA

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO
BM LA ROCA

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
CH CARDEDEU

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH MONTORNES
CH CANOVELLES
CJHB MATARO GROC

CH SANT FOST
KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

DESCANSA

AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
CH CARDEDEU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

BM LA ROCA

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO
CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC

CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

CH VILAMAJOR BLAU

CH LA GARRIGA

CH CARDEDEU

CH PALAUTORDERA VERD
AEH LES FRANQUESES
VERD

DESCANSA

BM LA ROCA

KH7 FBMG FERRAN
CASTILLO

CH SANT FOST

CJHB MATARO GROC
CH CANOVELLES

CH MONTORNES

CH SANT ESTEVE BLANC

KH7 FBMG PABLO
GUIJARRO

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR
A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

A DESIGNAR

SM - Pavell6 Josep Llavina i
Esteve (Palautordera)
CARDEDEU-Pavello Mcpal

A DESIGNAR

SA VILAMAJOR-Pavellé Joan

Sape
ROCA - Pavell6 Joaquin
Planas (PN)

sense
hora

00:00

00:00
sense
hora
sense
hora
sense
hora
00:00

00:00

sense
hora

sense
hora

00:00

00:00

00:00
sense
hora

sense
hora

sense
hora

12:00

12:00
sense
hora

18:15

17:30



